VERNON WEST MEMORIAL ROPING CLASSIC

Honoring the memories of Jim Bob Altizer, Vernon West, Ray Wharton and Mack Yates

May 7-8, 2022 @ 9 AM

Held in conjunction with the AJRA Sweetwater rodeos, Nolan County Coliseum Facilities (West Covered Arena)

A Junior World Finals

(Must be a member to qualify).
Go to: Webb Roping Productions on Facebook



qualifier for Las Vegas 2022

FMI: ropingsecretary@gmail.com

NAME:	AGE: (As of Jan 1, 2022)
ADDRESS:	PHONE: (
CITY:, STATE:, ZIP:	DATE OF BIRTH:
All calves furnished by Robert and Russell Blandford	
EVENTS FOR SATURDAY, MAY 7, 2022 CAN ENTER EACH ROPING	
STARTING AT 9 AM, Each event will begin when the previous event concludes. RFD The American Semi-Finals Qualifier	
Ladies Open Breakaway (3 go's) WPRA & WCRA approved	\$200 + \$350 =
19 & Under Girls Breakaway (3 go's)	\$200
12 & Under Breakaway (Boys & Girls split-3 go's)	\$200
19 & Under Tiedown* (3 go's)	\$200
*(Winner will match the 2022 AJRA World Champion B1619 Tiedown Roper during the 2022 San Angelo Roping Fiesta. Winner of this match roping advances to the Invitational Fiesta Roping on Saturday)	
EVENTS FOR SUNDAY, MAY 8, 2022	
STARTING AT 9 AM, Each event will begin when the previous event concludes.	
10 & Under Girls & Boys Breakaway (3 go's)	\$200
15 & Under Girls Breakaway (3 go's)	\$200
12 & Under Tiedown (3 go's)	\$200
15 & Under Tiedown (3 go's)	\$200
Office Fee	<u>\$10.00</u>
TOTAL FEES	
 If you are entered in the AJRA rodeo, those events take precedence over the Vernon West. We will roll your calf. AJRA dress code enforced Entries must be postmarked by May 2, 2022 Walk ups accepted. \$25 late fee For scholarship information—shanaeverett@hotmail.com 	
Please send entries (checks payable) to: Vernon West Memorial	
248 Edinburgh	
San Angelo, TX 76901	
Entry Info: Marien Woner (325) 277-6553 FMI: call Bud West (325) 280-7970	
My minor child(ren) has/have permission to compete in the Vernon West Memorial May 8-9, 2022. I take full responsibility and will hold no person, organization, or any other party responsible for the safety of said child/myself attending or competing during this event.	
Signed:	